Kaliko Bolden 6100 W 5th Ave			
Gary, In 46406	GINA PIMENTEL	2023-028239 12:24 PM 2023 Oct 6	
Gary, 111 40400	RECORDER		
Once recorded, return to: Michelle C Campbell	STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY RECORDED AS PRESENTED		
4905 Beech Ave			
Hammond, IN 46327			
6	This Space for Reco	order's Use Only.	
Indiana	Quitclaim Deed		
State of Indiana			
County of Lake			
<			
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	that for and in consideration	of the sum of	
Ten	US Dollars (\$10.0	00) in hand, paid to	
Gloria A. Campbell	, a single	individual	
with an address of 4905 Beech Ave Hammon	nd, In. 46327		
(the "Grantor" or "Grantors"), does/do here	by remise, release, and forev	rer quit claim to	
Michelle C Campbell	a single	individual	
with an address of 4905 Beech Ave. Hammo	and, IN 46327		
(the "Grantee" or Grantees") all the rights, t	70	to the following	
described real estate, situated in Lake	C		
described real estate, situated in Lake	Count	y, Indiana, to wit:	
A complete legal description of instrument is attached hereto on		DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECTION SUBJECTION SUBJECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	
Tax Parcel ID Number 45-03-31-227-002.00	0-023	0.0000	
The property identified berain ( is OR	is not registered as the hom	0CT 0 6 2023	
The property identified herein ✓ is -OR-	Is not registered as the nom	PEGGY HOLINGA KATONA LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR	
Until amended, tax information shall be ser	nt to:	DANE COOMT INS	
Name:Michelle C Campbell	0	OC.	
Address: 4905 Beech Ave Hammond, IN.	. 46327	T.	
A STATE OF THE STA	e e oc	7 0 2023	

е

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the described property, together with the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances belonging, or in anywise appertaining thereto, unto the Grantee(s), and their heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor(s) has/have duly executed this Quitclaim Deed as of the date hereinunder.

Grantor Signature:	Moria	1 9 Com	dull Date:	9-21-23
Printed Name:	Gloria A Campbel			
6				
Grantor Signature:			Date:	
Printed Name:	-			
	2			
	0.5			
"I AFFIRM, UNDER THE PERJURY THAT I HAVE	PENALTIES FOR			
SECURITY NUMBER IN UNLESS REQUIRED BY LA	W."	4		
PREPARED BY:		,0)		
		(,		
		0	100	
			10x	
			1.	
			'0	
				Ò
				70
				Ordon
				-/-

#### NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Indiana	)		
County of Lable	)		
	_		
0 000 20			
On 9-21-2023 before me,	Kaliko	Bolden	
personally appeared Gloria A Cam	abell r	vichelle (	Campbell.
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi			
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	edged to me tha	t he/she/they exec	uted the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by			
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	person(s) acted,	executed the instr	ument.
Landiferration DENIALTY OF DEDUCTOR - Particular	6 11 1 - 1 1	the Property of the Park	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law is true and correct.	ws of the state of	Indiana that the f	oregoing paragraph
To			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
	0.		
	90.		
Signature	Y/).	,	
Signature		/	
Printed Name Katiko Bolde	SNO J		and the state of t
My Commission Expires 05 lb 202 =	-		IL KALIKO BOLDEN
My Commission Expires 05 16 202		Y PU S	Notary Public, State of Indiana
		SEAL!	Commission Number NP0720350 My Commission Expires
		WOLA HALL	May 16, 2027
		and a second second	0/
			YO.

#### **EXHIBIT A**

Legal description of the real property being conveyed by this instrument.

Lots 32 and 33 in Block 6 in La Salle Addition to Hammond, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 14, Page 28, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

Commonly known as: 4905 Beech Ave, Hammond, IN 46327



